

03.9. 2025
item No.7
n.b.
ct. no. 24

WPA 15750 of 2025

Subrata Ghosh

Vs.

State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Ramesh Dhara,

..... for the petitioner.

Mr. Vivekananda Bose,

Ms. Debolina Ghosh

.....for the State.

On the prayer of the learned counsel for the petitioner, let the matter be released from my list on my personal ground.

Petitioner is at leave to approach the Hon'ble Chief Justice for assignment of the same before the regular Bench.

(Subhendu Samanta, J.)