

14.11.2025
Ct. No. 30
S.L. No. 45
SM

WPA 15750 of 2025
Subrata Ghosh
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Ramesh Dhara
.....for the respondent
Ms. Debolina Ghosh
.....for the State

Affidavit-in-opposite filed be kept with the record.

An accommodation is sought for on behalf of the learned counsel for the petitioner till 19th November, 2025.

Matter be listed on 19th November, 2025 for hearing.

[Shampa Dutt (Paul). J]