

19.11.2025  
Ct. No. 30  
SL No. **27**  
MKP

**WPA 15750 of 2025**

**Subrata Ghosh**

**Vs.**

**The State of West Bengal & Ors**

Mr. Ramesh Dhara  
Mr. Mousumi Choudhury  
.....for the Petitioner

Mr. Vivekananda Bose, Jr. Standing Counsel  
Mr. Deboleena Ghosh  
.....for the State

Affidavit-in-reply to the  
opposition filed by the petitioner be kept with  
the record.

On hearing the Learned Counsels for  
the parties, matter be listed for further  
hearing on **2<sup>nd</sup> December, 2025**.

Parties to file a short notes on the next  
date of hearing.

**[Shampa Dutt (Paul). J]**