

03.12.2025  
Ct. No. 30  
SL No. **34**  
MKP

**WPA 15750 of 2025**

**Subrata Ghosh**

**Vs.**

**The State Of West Bengal And Ors**

Mr. S.N.Mitra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Debabrata Sinha Roy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Dhara

.....for the Petitioner

Mr. Vivekananda Bose, Jr. Standing Counsel

Ms. Deboleena Ghosh

.....for the State

On hearing the Learned Counsels for the parties, matter be listed on **15<sup>th</sup> of January, 2026** and be treated as **'part-heard'**.

Parties to file their short notes on the next date fixed.

**[Shampa Dutt (Paul). J]**