

15.01.2026
Item No.36
BR

WPA 15750 of 2025
Subrata Ghosh

-vs-

State of West Bengal and Ors.

Mr. Surojit Nath Mitra, Sr. Counsel
Mr. Ramesh Dhara,
Ms. Mousumi Halder
... for the petitioner

Mr. Vivekananda Bose,
Mr. Deboleena Ghosh
... for the State

Heard the learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner. An accommodation is sought for on behalf of the learned junior standing counsel appearing for the State.

Matter be fixed for further hearing on 10th February, 2026.

Parties to file their short notes.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)