

30.01.2026
Ct. No. 30
S.L. No. 33
SM

WPA 15750 of 2025
Subrata Ghosh
Versus
State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Surajit Nath Mitra

Mr. D. Saha Roy

Mr. Ramesh Dhara

Ms. Mousumi Chowdhury

.....for the petitioner

Mr. Vivekananda Bose, Id. Jr. standing counsel

Ms. Deboleena Ghosh

Mr. Tarak Nath Sarkar

.....for the State

1. Learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that they are apprehending, that fresh allotment may be made in this case by the respondent/State.
2. On hearing the learned counsels for both the parties and considering the materials on record, the respondents herein are directed not to make any fresh allotment in respect of District "Nadia" which has been notified by an order dated 25th June, 2025, till 31st March, 2026 or until further order whichever is earlier.
3. The matter be listed on **9th March, 2026** for further hearing.
4. Parties to file their respective short notes.

[Shampa Dutt (Paul). J]