

28.04.2026
Item No.47
Court No. 30
MKP

WPA 15750 of 2025

Subrata Ghosh

-vs-

The State of West Bengal And Ors.

Mr. Ramesh Dhara

.... for the Petitioner

- 1.** Written notes filed by the petitioner be kept with the record.
- 2.** None appears for the opposite party on call.
- 3.** Due to resolution by the Local Bar Association, matter be listed on **06.05.2026**, for necessary orders.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)