

06.05.2026
Item No.21
Ct. No. 30
Aloke

WPA 15750 of 2025

**Subrata Ghosh
Vs
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Surajit Nath Mitra, ld. Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Dhara
... for the petitioner

1. As the State of West Bengal is the respondent in the present case and are not being represented today, matter be fixed for further hearing on **22nd June, 2026** as specially fixed.
2. Petitioner is at liberty to serve a fresh notice upon the State in the interim period.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)